

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 2393/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01-07-2019 in FA No. 1697/2017 passed by the National Consumers Disputes Redressal Commission, New Delhi)

ABDUL WASEEM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ZIULLAH SHERIFF & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 2394/2020 (XVII-A)

(FOR ADMISSION)

Date : 31-01-2020 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vipin Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Deepak Goel, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated, list on 9.4.2020.

(SUMAN WADHWA)
AR CUM PS

(PRADEEP KUMAR)
BRANCH OFFICER