

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 3528/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01-07-2019 in FA No. 1698/2017 passed by the National Consumers Disputes Redressal Commission, New Delhi)

ABDUL BASIT

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ZIULLAH SHERIFF & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION)

Date : 28-07-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ravi Gupta Adv (not connected)
Mr. Deepak Goel, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Connection could not be established.

Matter is adjourned by two weeks.

(SWETA BALODI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(ANAND PRAKASH)
BRANCH OFFICER