

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 3528/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01-07-2019 in FA No. 1698/2017 passed by the National Consumers Disputes Redressal Commission, New Delhi)

ABDUL BASIT

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ZIULLAH SHERIFF & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION)

Date : 04-01-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ravi Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Deepak Goel, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On a request made on behalf of the petitioner for adjournment on the ground of illness, list after three weeks.

(ARJUN BISHT)
(COURT MASTER (SH)

(PRADEEP KUMAR)
(BRANCH OFFICER)

(ASHWANI THAKUR)
AR-CUM-PS