

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 3528/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01-07-2019 in FA No. 1698/2017 passed by the National Consumers Disputes Redressal Commission, New Delhi)

ABDUL BASIT

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ZIULLAH SHERIFF & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION)

Date : 21-02-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSHU DHULIA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ MISRA

For Parties

Mr. Ravi Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Girdhari Singh, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Kumar Singh, Adv.
Ms. Rubi Kumari, Adv.
Ms. Baby Devi Bonia, Adv.
Mr. Deepak Goel, AOR

Mr. Raj Kishor Choudhary, AOR
Mr. Shakeel Ahmed, Adv.
Mr. Nakul Chaudhary, Adv.
Mr. Rizwan Ahmad, Adv.
Mr. Amir Kaleem, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the request on behalf of the learned counsel for the petitioner, the matter stands adjourned.

List on 14.03.2023.

(SNEHA DAS)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(VIDYA NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR