

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.3528/2020

ABDUL BASIT

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ZIULLAH SHERIFF & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 216538/2023 - DISCHARGE OF ADVOCATE ON RECORD)

Date : 02-11-2023 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Deepak Goel, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Kumar Rajesh Singh, Adv.
Mrs. Punam Singh, Adv.
Mr. Prem Prakash, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. Application seeking discharge of erstwhile Advocate-on-Record viz. Mr. Deepak Goel is allowed.
2. The Registry is directed to proceed further in the matter.

(VISHAL ANAND)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(ANJU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)