

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 2393/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01-07-2019 in FA No. 1697/2017 passed by the National Consumers Disputes Redressal Commission, New Delhi)

ABDUL WASEEM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ZIULLAH SHERIFF & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 216700/2023 - DISCHARGE OF ADVOCATE ON RECORD)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 2394/2020 (XVII-A)

Date : 03-11-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Deepak Goel, AOR(N/P)

For Respondent(s)

The Court made the following
O R D E R

None appears when the matters are called on.

Adjourned for six weeks.

(SNEHA DAS)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(VIDYA NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR