

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 2393/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01-07-2019 in FA No. 1697/2017 passed by the National Consumers Disputes Redressal Commission, New Delhi)

ABDUL WASEEM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ZIULLAH SHERIFF & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 2394/2020 (XVII-A)

Date : 02-01-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Deepak Goel, AOR
Ms. Alka Goyal, Adv.
Ms. Vandana Preeti Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Harshita Maheshwari, Adv.
Ms. Nandita Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Raj Kishor Choudhary, Adv.
Mr. Shakeel Ahmed, AOR
Ms. Pratibha Singh, Adv.
Mr. Anupam Bhati, Adv.
Mr. Nakul Choudhary, Adv.
Mr. Vikramjeet Singh Ranga, Adv.
Mr. Mohd. Wasiq Khan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

List this matter along with SLP(C) No.3528/2020.

(VARSHA MENDIRATTA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VIDYA NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR